Ø١
ğ
О
Ñ
o
Θl
980
H
1
Ξ
Ģ
⊽
è
0
a
Ħ
н
0
₹
₩
П
OI

FOF	MPTO-1595 PECODDATION F	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
RECORDATION IC		ma 63.7. Tr		
	PATEN	TS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies);		
	Rong-Chang Liang, Jerry Chung	Name: SiPix Imaging, Inc.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		Street Address: 1075 Montague Expressway		
	☐ Yes ⊠ No	<u> </u>		
3.	Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger Sccurity Agreement Change of Name Other Corrected Assignee Info-Reel/Frame 013842/0373	City/State/Zip: Milpitas, CA 95035		
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
		☐ Yes ⊠ No		
Fv4	ecution Date: _7/23/03, 7/18/03_			
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10/367,098			
Ift	his document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the application is:		
	A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/367,098	B. Patent No.(s):		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No				
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Stacy Ann Hegle Internal Address: Heller Ehrman White & McAuliffe LLP 275 Middlefield Road Menlo Park, CA 94025-3506	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]		
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
		8. Deposit account number: <u>08-1641</u> (Attorney Docket No.: (99999-0208)		
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE		
9.	9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
	Stacy Ann Hegle Name of Person Signing	Bu at 2 8/6/03 Signature Date		
	Total nu	mber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]		

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 013856 FRAME: 0919** 

8/1/03 11:52 PAGE 3/3 Rig

07/30/2003 700038473 RightFAX

**2**00

		ORM COVER SHEET US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
1-31 <b>-92</b>	PATENTS ONLY		
To the Commis	sioner of Patents and Trademarks: T	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof	
1. Name of conveying	party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):	
Rong-Chang Liang	, Jerry Chung	Name: SiPix Imaging, Inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		Street Address: 1075 Muntaque Expressway	
	Yes 🛭 No		
Assignment Security Agree Other	☐ Marger ment ☐ Change of Name	City/State/Zip: Milpitas, CA 95035  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
Execution Date: 7/23/4  4. Application number	r(s) or patent number(s): 10/367,098	1 1	
		on, the execution date of the application is:	
	tion No.(s): 10/367,098	B. Patant No.(s):	
		pers attached? Yes X No	
5. Name and address cancerning docume	of party to whom correspondence ant should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and paterns involved: [1]	
Internal Address Heller Ehrman V 275 Middlefield l	Name: Stacy Ann Hegie Internal Address: Heller Ehrman White & McAuliffe LLP 275 Middlafield Ross Menlo Park, CA 94025-3506	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Menio Park, CA		8. Deposit account number: 08-164) (Attorney Docket No.: 26822-0019P3)	
	DO NOT I	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and sign To the best of my k the original docum	nowledge and beltef, the foregoing is	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
Stacy	Ann H=gle	874 G Kl July 30 70	
Name of	Person Signing Total u	Signature  Signature  Units  U	

PAGE 3/3 \* RCVD AT 8/1/2003 8:53:12 AM [Pacific Daylight Time] \* SVR:/0 \* DNIS:6657 \* CSID:OPR/ASSIGNMENTS \* DURATION (mm-ss):PATENT

REEL: 013856 FRAME: 0920

840.00 081641 1036/098

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

This Assignment is made by Assignors: Rong-Chang Liang residing at 20142 Pacifical Drive, Cupertino, California 95014 USA and Jerry Chung residing at 100 Montelena Court, Mountain View, California 94040; to Assignee: SIPIX IMAGING, INC., 1075 Montague Expressway, Milpitas, California 95035 USA, a Delaware Corporation.

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented a new and useful ELECTROPHORETIC DISPLAY WITH DUAL MODE SWITCHING for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 14, 2003 and assigned Serial No. 10/367,098 and

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original, first and joint inventors of the invention disclosed and claimed in said application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world;

Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

Further, Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, they and their legal representatives and assignees will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing any Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assignees, to the interest assigned herein to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the assignment herein.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assignees, as the Assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

Page 1 of 1

Application Serial No. 10/367,098 Attorney's Docket No. 26822-0019P3 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment on the dates written herein

below.

Date 7 2 3 / 0 3

RONG-CHANG LIANG

Date

JERRY/CHUNG

C:\Documents and Settings\shoombs\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\OLK980\26822-0019 P3\_ASSIGNMENT (joint inventors).DOC

Page 1 of 2

Application Serial No. 10/367,098 Attorney's Docket No. 26822-0019P3

REEL: 013856 FRAME: 0922